Tender Inviting Authority: Staff Officer (Civil), CCL, Giridih Area

Name of Work:Petty maintenance around areas near Railway Track of Giridih Project, Giridih Area (For a period of 12 Months).

Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Select 18.00 0.00 0.00						
Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Select Bidder's Status (Mandatory) Rate of GS1 (in %) Bidder (in Rs.) GS1 to be Paid By CIL/Subsidiary (in Rs.) GS1 to be Paid By CIL/Subsidiary (in Rs.) O.00 O.00				To Be Entered by Department		
Bidding Firm / Select 18.00 0.00 0.00	ITC Available	Works Contract	Bidder's Status (Mandatory)	Rate of GST (in %)		GST to be Paid By CIL/Subsidiary (in Rs.)
	Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company :		Select	18.00	0.00	0.00

PRICE SCHEDULE

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER#	TEXT #	NUMBER	NUMBER#	TEXT #
SI. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator)/ manual means over areas (exceeding 30cm in depth. 1.5 m in width as well as 10 sqm on plan) including disposal of excavated earth,lead upto 50m and lift upto 1.5m, disposed earth to be levelled and neatly dressed. All kinds of soil.	3312.25	cum	128.05	424133.61	INR Four Lakh Twenty Four Thousand One Hundred & Thirty Three and Paise Sixty One Only
2	Carriage of manure or sludge by Mechanical Transport/manual means including loading, unloading and stacking.	1160.30	cum	182.70	211986.81	INR Two Lakh Eleven Thousand Nine Hundred & Eight Six and Paise Eighty One Only
3	Clearing grass and removal of the rubbish upto a distance of 50m outsidethe periphery of the area cleared.	57600.00	sqm	5.20	299520.00	INR Two Lakh Ninety Nine Thousand Five Hundred & Twenty Only
4	Lifting of track from 150mm to 300mm in two stages including point and xing as required to achieve correct longitudinal level with initial packing as directed by the Site-in-Charge. (Lifting of track at Pts. & Xing will be paid 1.5 times the straight length of track.)"	500.00	per track metre	37.39	18695.00	INR Eighteen Thousand Six Hundred & Ninety Five Only
5	Welding by gas or electric plant including transportation of plant at site etc. complete.	600.00	cm	2.95	1770.00	INR One Thousand Seven Hundred & Seventy Only
6	Structural steel work in single section, fixed with or without connecting plate, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete.	50.00	kg	77.95		INR Three Thousand Eight Hundred & Ninety Seven and Paise Fifty Only
7	Supplying and stacking of Stone dust including spreading.	42.45	cum	1401.34	59486.88	INR Fifty Nine Thousand Four Hundred & Eighty Six and Paise Eighty Eight Only
8	Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 in foundation and plinth in:Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand)	10.79	cum	5322.15	57426.00	INR Fifty Seven Thousand Four Hundred & Twenty Five and Paise One Hundred Only
9	12 mm cement plaster of mix : 1:6 (1 cement: 6 fine sand)	27.90	sqm	217.70	6073.83	INR Six Thousand &Seventy Three and Paise Eighty Three Only
10	Total impact of GST for the purpose of CTC	1.000	Nos	0.00	0.00	INR Zero Only
otal in Figures					1082989.63	INR Ten Lakh Eighty Two Thousand Nine Hundred & Eighty Nine and Paise Sixty Three Only

Quoted Rate in Figures		Select		0.00	INR Zero Only		
Quoted Rate in Words		INR Zero Only					